 Page 1 of 22
TRF No.: ENA EREC G98/1-4:2019   3 August 2020
ENA EREC G98/1-4:2019
Requirements for the connection of Fully Type Tested Micro-generators
(up to and including 16 A per phase)
in parallel with public Low Voltage Distribution Networks on or after 27 April 2019
Report reference No. ...................... : P2020071502
Tested by

Overvoltage category  OVC III
Models IQ7A-72-X-Y-Z are similar except as indicated above.
Model nomenclature details:
X = 2, 5, E or blank
 2 = Multicontact PV connector adapter
 5 = Amphenol PV connector adapter
E = EN4 PV connector
Y = blank or ACM = AC Module
Z = blank or any letter for country of intended installation e.g.:
INT = International
FR = France
NL = Netherlands
DE = Germany
UK = United Kingdom
Firmware version:
520-00082-r01-v04.18.02
 Page 3 of 22 Report No.: P2020071502
TRF No.: ENA EREC G98/1-4:2019   3 August 2020
Tests indicated as traceable only are
outside of the laboratory’s scope of
accreditation
Copy of marking plate
Model: IQ7A-72-X-Y-Z
Figure 1: IQ7A marking plate
 Page 4 of 22 Report No.: P2020071502
TRF No.: ENA EREC G98/1-4:2019   3 August 2020
Tests indicated as traceable only are
outside of the laboratory’s scope of
accreditation
SUMMARY OF COMPLIANCE WITH ENA EREC G98/1-4:2019
All tests passed the requirements of the ENA EREC G98/1-4:2019 standard within the required limits and
within the equipment uncertainties.
The system, consisting of Photovoltaic Micro-inverters model number IQ7A-72-X-Y-Z COMPLIED with the
tested clauses of ENA EREC G98/1-4:2019.
Possible test case verdicts:
- test case does not apply to the test object ................ : N/A
- test object does meet the requirement ...................... : P(Pass)
- test object does not meet the requirement ................ : F(Fail)
- informative information only  ...................................... : Noted
Testing ………………………………………….:
Date of receipt of test item………………………………:  13 April 2020
Date (s) of completion of tests………………………....:  22 July 2020
General remarks:
1. The test results presented in this report relate only to the object tested.
2. This report shall not be reproduced, except in full, without the written approval of the Issuing testing
laboratory.
3. If the measured result complies up to the limit of acceptance, the result shall be reported along with
our uncertainty of measurement. e.g. results to state window of uncertainty.
4. "(see Enclosure #)" refers to additional information appended to the report.
5. "(see appended table)" refers to a table appended to the report.
General product information:
The EUT (Equipment Under Test), known as Photovoltaic Micro-inverters, model number IQ7A was
supplied for testing to ENA EREC G98/1-4:2019  by Enphase Energy Inc of 47281 Bayside Pkwy, Fremont,
CA 94538, USA.
 Page 5 of 22 Report No.: P2020071502
TRF No.: ENA EREC G98/1-4:2019   3 August 2020
Tests indicated as traceable only are
outside of the laboratory’s scope of
accreditation
Worst case uncertainty of Measurements
Parameter Range Instrument accuracy of
Measuring Range
Voltage
 - Up to 1000 V up to 1 kHz ±1,5 %
  1kHz up to 5 kHz ±2 %
  5 kHz up to 20 kHz ±3 %
  20 kHz and above ±5 %
 - 1000 V and above  dc up to 20 kHz ±3 %
  20 kHz and above ±5 %
Current
 - Up to 5 A up to 60 Hz ±1,5 %
  above 60 Hz up to 5 kHz ±2,5 %
  5 kHz up to 20 kHz ±3,5 %